# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin FALK	01/21/2010
Kalman KOCZO	01/21/2010
Monjit PHUKAN	01/25/2010
Antonio PALUMBO	01/25/2010
Anubhav SAXENA	01/25/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS INC.	
Street Address:	22 Corporate Woods Boulevard	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12211	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12694676

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)228-8516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

516-228-8484 Phone:

Email: npinou@dilworthbarrese.com Correspondent Name: DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP Address Line 1: 1000 WOODBURY ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 405** 

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1302-704

> **PATENT REEL: 023858 FRAME: 0056**

501077575

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Eliseo-Pinou
Total Attachments: 4 source=1302-704-ASSN#page1.tif source=1302-704-ASSN#page2.tif source=1302-704-ASSN#page3.tif source=1302-704-ASSN#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023858 FRAME: 0057

Atty. Docket: 1302-704 (5072022)

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

Benjamin FALK	of	Yorktown Heights, New York USA
Kalman KOCZO	of	Suffern, New York USA
Monjit PHUKAN	of.	Bangalore, INDIA
Antonio PALUMBO	of	Siracusa, ITALY
Anubhav SAXENA	of	Bangalore, ÍNDIA

hereby sell and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 22 Corporate Woods Boulevard, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Albany, New York, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# DEMULSIFIER COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR SEPARATING EMULSIONS USING THE SAME

X	executed concurre	ntly herewith,
INNERHANNANANAN	filed on	having Serial Number
and any and all ap	oplications for patent ar	nd patents therefrom in any and all countries, including
all divisions, conti	nuations, reexamination	ns and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority
resulting from the	filing of said United Sta	ates application, and authorize and request any official
whose duty it is to	issue patents, to issue	any patent on said inventions and improvements
resulting therefror	n to sáid Company, or i	its successors or assigns and agree that on request
and without further	r consideration, but at t	the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to
said Company or	its representatives or n	ominees any facts known to me/us respecting said
inventions and im	provements and testify	in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute
all divisional, cont	inuation, reexaminatior	and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and
generally do ever	ything possible to aid s	aid Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to
obtain and enforce	e proper patent protecti	ion for said invention and its improvements in all
countries.		

[END OF TEXT - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 023858 FRAME: 0058

Atty. Docket: 1302-704 (5072022)

FULL NAME OF FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR: Benjamin FALK
Inventor's signature: Meyn X
Date: 1/21/2010
FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR: Kalman KOCZO
Inventor's signature: Lathan Reces
Date: 01/21/2010
FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR: Monlit PHUKAN
Inventor's signature:
Date:
FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR: Antonio PALUMBO
Inventor's signature:
Date:
THE KIARS OF PITTLE IOINS INVENTORS. A SUBJECT ON VENTA
FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR: Anubhav SAXENA
Inventor's signature:
Date:

Atty. Docket: 1302-704 (5072022)

FULL NAME OF FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR: Benjamin FALK
Inventor's signature:
Date:
FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR: Kalman KOCZO
Inventor's signature:
Date:
FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR: Monjit PHUKAN
Inventor's signature:
Date: 25 1/h 3am 2010
FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR: Antonio PALUMBO
Inventor's signature:
Date:
FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR: Anubhav SAXENA
Inventor's signature:
Date: 25th Tan 2010

PATENT REEL: 023858 FRAME: 0060

Atty, Docket: 1302-704 (5072022)

PATENT REEL: 023858 FRAME: 0061

**RECORDED: 01/27/2010**